
CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period 8 2025/26

Body Name Body Service Level Expense Type Expense Code Narrative Date Transaction Number AmountCapital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Maintenance of Grounds 2040 As per quote ref: 19315/2. Re: Relining Churchill Way Car Park, Leyland., , On a tarmac surface - thermoplastic Screed , , 1. par 05/11/2025 0000512414 £800.00 Revenue A1 STREEMLINE ROAD MARKING 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt Civic & Remembrance Day 463A Order for AV Equipment for 2025 Remembrance Sunday 19/11/2025 0000513462 £540.00 Revenue ACTIVE AV LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Dev ftarget Sports-Coaching 4894 local authority contribution for active lancashire 2025/26 05/11/2025 0000513272 £2,000.00 Revenue ACTIVE LANCASHIRE 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 3 heritage talks for cohesion project - £4,900 05/11/2025 0000513285 £4,900.00 Revenue AKArts 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 To put on the New Longton Flower Show 2026 at New Longton Village Hall including the work behind it all and attendance on the day 26/11/2025 0000513683 £1,500.00 Revenue AKArts 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Professional Fees 4510 Asset valuations for the 2024/25 Statement of Accounts 19/11/2025 0000513422 £15,750.00 Revenue Align Property Partners 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Site - Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre, Brindle Road, Bamber Bridge, , Decarb works being carried out as part of larger project at a 26/11/2025 0000513708 £23,023.21 Revenue Alliance Leisure Services Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Tax Collection Bank Charges 4811 post office 28/11/2025 0000513313 £553.91 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Agency Staff w/e 26/10/2025 - Week 30 12/11/2025 0000513337 £8,327.17 Revenue ALS Managed Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Agency Staff w/e 19/10/2025 - Week 29 12/11/2025 0000513338 £8,409.56 Revenue ALS Managed Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Agency Staff w/e 02/11/2025 - Week 31 19/11/2025 0000513530 £8,018.69 Revenue ALS Managed Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Agency Staff w/e 09/11/2025 - Week 32 19/11/2025 0000513638 £6,194.80 Revenue ALS Managed Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Short Course 1402 NAME REDACTED Training Conference January 2026 05/11/2025 0000511855 £695.00 Revenue ASSOC OF ELECTORAL ADMINISTRATORS LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Short Course 1402 NAME REDACTED Training Conference Jan 2026 19/11/2025 0000513477 £695.00 Revenue ASSOC OF ELECTORAL ADMINISTRATORS LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 Waste Collection Calendars as per Quote No: 193095 19/11/2025 0000513450 £5,200.00 Revenue B & D PRINT SERVICES LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORKS FOR KITCHEN ADAPTATIONS AT ADDRESS REDACTED-NEW PROGRESS PROPERTY SO 50% OF TOTAL QUOTE TO BE PAID TO26/11/2025 0000513716 £1,375.00 Revenue Bambers Remedial Contractors Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORKS FOR RAMP WORKS AT ADDRESS REDACTED -NEW PROGRESS PROPERTY SO 50% OF TOTAL QUOTE TO BE PAID TOTAL QUOTE £3872.97, 26/11/2025 0000513717 £1,936.49 Revenue Bambers Remedial Contractors Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS SHOWER AND TOILET ROOM ADAPTATION AT ADDRESS REDACTED-NEW PROGRESS PROPERTY SO 50% OF TOTAL QUOTE 26/11/2025 0000513718 £3,068.59 Revenue Bambers Remedial Contractors Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 October 2025 28/11/2025 0000513517 £19,843.80 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Manual Control 0001 19/11/2025 0000513609 £638.01 Revenue Barron Wood Distribution Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Advice External Contractors Charges 4570 LCC AW FUNDS FOR REPLACEMENT BOILER AND ASSOCIATED WORK AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £1779.4912/11/2025 0000513299 £1,779.49 Revenue Bartons of Duke Street Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Advice External Contractors Charges 4570 LCC AW FUNDS FOR REPLACEMENT BOILER AND ASSOCIATED WORK AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED OF 12/11/2025 0000513323 £4,417.88 Revenue Bartons of Duke Street Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Advice External Contractors Charges 4570 LCC AW FUNDS FOR REPLACEMENT BOILER AND ASSOCIATED WORK AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £162 12/11/2025 0000513328 £1,626.45 Revenue Bartons of Duke Street Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Advice External Contractors Charges 4570 LCC AW FUNDS FOR REPLACEMENT BOILER AND ASSOCIATED WORK AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £4232.81 12/11/2025 0000513433 £4,232.81 Revenue Bartons of Duke Street Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Advice External Contractors Charges 4570 HSF 7 FUNDS FOR BOILER REPLACMENT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £1615.95 INC VAT 26/11/2025 0000513746 £1,615.95 Revenue Bartons of Duke Street Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 NAME REDACTED & Eastern - Beside You in Bereavement Wellbeing event. 12/11/2025 0000513302 £500.00 Revenue Beside You In Breavement CIC 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Materials General 4040 4x 24``/26`` Children Bikes for Bikeability training @ £350 each, Total = £1400 12/11/2025 0000513394 £1,400.00 Revenue BILL NICKSON CYCLES 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Materials General 4040 Multi Skills Bag Multiple 12/11/2025 0000513347 £2,130.24 Revenue Bishop Sports & Leisure Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 ORCS1 EVI installation final grant contribution payment. 12/11/2025 0000512590 £36,625.00 Revenue Blink Charging UK Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Leyland Town Deal, , Turner Townsend to act as Employers Agent, Quantity Surveying & Project Management Services (Market Square & 19/11/2025 0000513637 £5,600.00 Revenue Bloom Procurement Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Blues and Twos - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513196 £5,952.00 Revenue Blues and Twos Credit Union 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Blues and Twos - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513864 £5,902.00 Revenue Blues and Twos Credit Union 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Professional Fees 4510 Winter HAF. 90 places @ £27/place. 26/11/2025 0000513839 £1,215.00 Revenue Box Clever CIC 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport External Catering Charges 4575 October Active Camps catering x320 meals 2025 05/11/2025 0000513255 £1,920.00 Revenue BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Site, The Clock Tower, Worden Park, Leyland, PR25 3DH, , Instruction from NAME REDACTED Description, Works to include:, , Acces 05/11/2025 0000512563 £3,480.36 Revenue BRYAN LEE BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £3,184.72 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £4,798.72 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £527.73 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £3,260.71 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £890.64 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Electricity 2303 September 05/11/2025 0000513066 £967.52 Revenue Bryt Energy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 spec repair, JFC 24313, VIN REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513376 £2,959.61 Revenue Bucher Municipal Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Agency Staff 2025/2026 05/11/2025 0000513291 £7,099.55 Revenue Business Smart Solutions Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 structural consultancy for Walton Green Bridge, Walton-Le-Dale 26/11/2025 0000513715 £1,350.00 Revenue Capstone Consulting Engineeers Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 5w/30 engine oil, anti freeze 05/11/2025 0000513155 £885.58 Revenue CGN Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 4000L Adblue 19/11/2025 0000513569 £1,640.00 Revenue CGN Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 WASTE COLLECTIONS FROM BUCKSHAW VILLAGE 2025/2026 05/11/2025 0000512062 £54,377.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Chorley Shared Services Costs Non-Staffing5501 Digital Services non staffing expenditure 2025/2026 paid by Chorley BC as part of the shared service. 12/11/2025 0000513113 £382,944.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Hiring Expenses 3212 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000513150 £3,189.72 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 Q2 Recharges 25/26 19/11/2025 0000513540 £964,210.19 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Operational Equip & Tools 4010 PADLOCKS - SQUIRE 660 TO PASS KEY 10 12/11/2025 0000513043 £880.00 Revenue COLLINS & SONS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Professional Fees 4510 Winter HAF - 135 x £16/place. 26/11/2025 0000513844 £1,080.00 Revenue Community Network and Outreach 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Gas 2304 Oct - Nov 25 19/11/2025 0000513470 £1,564.85 Revenue Corona Energy Retail 4 Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORK FOR LEVEL ACCESS SHOWER AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER SRBC PLANS AND SPEC AND QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £59 26/11/2025 0000513758 £4,662.66 Revenue Croston Plumbing & Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Debtors Amount Paid 0030 Cycle Scheme for NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000513141 £583.33 Revenue CYCLESCHEME CO  UK 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Broadband/Communications 4053 Daisy Communications / Worden Park Ethernet Line - Monthly Service Charges - OCTOBER 26/11/2025 0000513062 £656.99 Revenue Daisy Communications LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Safety Services Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 Delivery of Natural High Project at 4 schools 12/11/2025 0000513417 £1,500.00 Revenue David Graham 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 2 BRAKE DISCS, 2 AXLE NUTS, 2 ABS SENSORS, 2 ABS BUSHES , VIN REDACTED, JFC24161 05/11/2025 0000512351 £1,297.49 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 spec repair, VIN REDACTED, JFC 24286 05/11/2025 0000513042 £15,000.00 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 2x anti roll bar bushes, 2x spring eye bushes, 1x shackle bush, 1x front shackle pin, 2x rear shackle pin, 4x bolts, VIN REDACTED, JF 19/11/2025 0000513325 £556.99 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - , , Site - MOSS S 12/11/2025 0000513128 £4,763.00 Revenue DRAIN ALERT LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces Commemorative Features 4019 Evergreen seat with RAL 6005 green cast iron frame and black recycled plastic slats x1, Forest Saver seat without arms. Galvanise 26/11/2025 0000513115 £1,202.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Forest Saver seat without arms. RAL 6005 green steel frame and black recycled plastic slats x3, , plus delivery (£46) 26/11/2025 0000513115 £1,303.00 Revenue EARTH ANCHORS LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Cash and Cash Equivalents Amount Paid 0030 Rylands String Quartet, Invoice No R00667, Final payment for Candelight Movie Night 01.11.25 19/11/2025 0000513642 £620.00 Revenue Elisheba Stevens 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Energy Performance Certificates 2308 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester -NAME REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513368 £1,102.80 Revenue Ener Services & Surveys Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Mgnt & Support Service Electricity 2303 01/10/2025 - 31/10/2025 26/11/2025 0000513571 £1,385.54 Revenue ENGIE Power Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Mgnt & Support Service Electricity 2303 October Usage 26/11/2025 0000513659 £806.29 Revenue ENGIE Power Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Gas 2304 Incorrectly claimed credit 05/11/2025 0000513157 £849.46 Revenue E-On 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Gas 2304 3/09/24 - 10/08/25 05/11/2025 0000513158 £509.58 Revenue E-On 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Electricity 2303 October Usage 12/11/2025 0000513311 £592.16 Revenue E-On 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Professional Fees C210 Leyland Town Development, , Instruction from NAME REDACTED Leyland Town Deal - Additional PCSA Fees (Market Square & Com 12/11/2025 0000513409 £81,695.91 Revenue Eric Wright Construction Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Hiring Expenses 3212 Hire of vehicle Dennis Elite 06/10/25-31/10/25 19/11/2025 0000513552 £4,075.00 Revenue Euro Municipals Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Contributions to Other Bodies 4730 EXCEL Floating Support Service , Q3 - 01.10.25 - 31.12.25 12/11/2025 0000513321 £8,750.00 Revenue Excel Housing Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 FILTER SET (GPM4 & N4), VIN REDACTED, JFC24158 26/11/2025 0000513482 £916.26 Revenue Faun Zoeller (UK) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 HY CYLINDER Ø90XØ60 S=623 YOKE , COMPOSITE GO90 26/11/2025 0000513482 £1,141.44 Revenue Faun Zoeller (UK) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 spec repair, JFC 24335, VIN REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513643 £616.25 Revenue FAUN ZOELLER FLEET SERVICES LIMITED 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Quotation Number: 73389, Proludic caps x500, plus delivery 26/11/2025 0000513124 £763.00 Revenue FENLAND LEISURE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Christmas lights as per quote 19/11/2025 0000513483 £864.26 Revenue FESTIVE LIGHTS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Maintenance of Grounds 2040 As per quote reference 038566. Re 2 new P & D machines for the Station car parks: Station Approach front (NAME REDACTED 10) and Moss Lane ap 05/11/2025 0000513247 £1,770.00 Revenue Flowbird Smart City UK Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000407, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512841 £984.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Detail, , Works Order Reference - MTC000432, , Instr 05/11/2025 0000512842 £770.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000456, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512843 £1,594.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512847 £2,924.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000563, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512942 £1,374.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000564, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512943 £9,774.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000551, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512945 £1,234.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000504 , , Ins 26/11/2025 0000513486 £2,245.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000459, , Inst 26/11/2025 0000513565 £1,194.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000284, , Inst 26/11/2025 0000513566 £774.00 Revenue George Pearce & Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000352, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512285 £1,260.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000410, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512608 £1,290.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Site, Moss Side Depot, Leyland, , MTC000454, , Instruction from NAME REDACTED Description, Installed new boiler, re-pipe gas t 05/11/2025 0000512948 £5,978.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512950 £783.97 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512952 £894.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000501, , Inst 12/11/2025 0000513090 £1,051.41 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 19/11/2025 0000513418 £12,224.15 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 19/11/2025 0000513419 £5,856.02 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Tourism Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Site, 4 Farmyard Cottage, Worden Park, Leyland, , MTC000291, , Instruction from NAME REDACTED Description, Consultation and 26/11/2025 0000513487 £864.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000451, , Site 26/11/2025 0000513494 £1,298.00 Revenue GOS Heating Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Contributions to Other Bodies 4730 Carpets through community connector role -NAME REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513744 £730.00 Revenue Graham Haddon 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces Materials General 4040 HYDROSACKS 250 X £10.50, FREIGHT £80.0 19/11/2025 0000512825 £2,705.00 Revenue Gravitas International Ltd 0
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South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513644 £1,725.00 Revenue H Clarke and Sons Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 Catering for Cadet Event at SRBC Civic Centre 26/11/2025 0000513938 £522.00 Revenue H.P.H Catering Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 Cost recoverable activity under the Building Safety (Regulator`s Charges) Regulations 2023. 05/11/2025 0000513231 £2,697.50 Revenue Health and Safety Executive 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000510429 £9,319.05 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Labour 05/11/2025 0000510429 £3,621.95 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester -NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000510696 £836.40 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000510989 £2,845.29 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Labour 05/11/2025 0000510989 £6,434.40 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 NAME REDACTED personal budge 19/11/2025 0000513398 £4,000.00 Revenue Huggg Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Professional Fees 4510 SR Active Health School Games Partnership 12/11/2025 0000513390 £3,200.00 Revenue HUTTON GRAMMAR SCHOOL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Leyland Town Deal , , Employers Agent Services for Quin St Housing , , Instructed by NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513238 £2,000.00 Revenue Identity Consult Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 NAME REDACTED responses 05/11/2025 0000513194 £2,184.57 Revenue IDOX PLC 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Short Course 1402 •	CMI Level 5 Leadership and Management Sept 2025 05/11/2025 0000511987 £2,250.00 Revenue In Professional Development Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORK FOR SPECILAIST TOILET AT ADDRESS REDACTED AAS PER QUOTE PROVIDED OF £4343.87, TOTAL COST £4343.87 12/11/2025 0000513375 £4,343.87 Revenue Independent Adaptations Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Data Protection 4813 Annual Data Protection Fees 26/11/2025 0000513689 £3,763.00 Revenue INFORMATION COMMISSIONERS OFFICE ICO 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Income Tax - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513204 £150,775.44 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads Apprentice Levy 1111 HMRC App Levy - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513205 £4,726.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC NI EE's - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513206 £55,712.91 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC NI ER's - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513207 £146,818.10 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Student Loans - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513209 £4,201.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Post Grad Loans- Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513210 £502.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Income Tax - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513872 £144,624.84 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Unapportionable Central OHeads Apprentice Levy 1111 HMRC App Levy - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513873 £4,567.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC NI EE's - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513874 £54,514.92 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC NI ER's - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513875 £143,556.25 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Student Loans - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513877 £4,760.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 HMRC Post Grad Loans- Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513878 £571.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Received 0140 12/11/2025 0000512989 £49,161.85 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 CIS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Received 0140 12/11/2025 0000513067 £600.00 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 CIS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Received 0140 12/11/2025 0000513345 £2,085.19 Revenue Inland Revenue 0065PV00107808 CIS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management External Contractors Charges 4570 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000513276 £3,500.00 Revenue INSPIRED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support Diesel Fuel 3132 15.502 L Diesel @ 104.52ppl 12/11/2025 0000513282 £16,202.69 Revenue Inspirit Holmes T/A Watson Fuels Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Service Management & Support Gas Oil 3134 2281L Gas oil @61.88 12/11/2025 0000513286 £1,411.48 Revenue Inspirit Holmes T/A Watson Fuels Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Diesel Fuel 3132 15000L Diesel @ 113.22 ppl into feeder tank 26/11/2025 0000513669 £16,984.13 Revenue Inspirit Holmes T/A Watson Fuels Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Hiring Expenses 3212 HIRE VAN NOVEMBER 26/11/2025 0000513522 £999.60 Revenue Intack Self Drive Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Plant & Equip C451 30x 360L IPL Grey Bin (South Ribble Spec) 26/11/2025 0000513367 £1,438.50 Revenue IPL Plastics (UK) Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - , , Instruction R 26/11/2025 0000513692 £515.00 Revenue JBC CONTROL SYSTEM 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 Sweep blade repairs, VIN REDACTED, JFC 24297 19/11/2025 0000513629 £5,578.62 Revenue JFS WELDERS & ENGINEERING LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Contract Payment C230 Civic Centre Council Chamber, , Agreed variations above original contract sum., , Original PO value - £199,463.86, New PO value r 12/11/2025 0000513169 £10,292.65 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000270, , Site 26/11/2025 0000513182 £2,500.00 Revenue John Wade Groundworks Ltd t/a Wade Group 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy Professional Fees 4510 Delivery of the Central Lancashire Playing Pitch Strategy. South Ribble contribution. Delivery as set out in pricing schedule and 12/11/2025 0000513443 £2,918.50 Revenue KNIGHT KAVANAGH & PAGE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC0000640, , Ins 19/11/2025 0000513460 £575.00 Revenue Kool Planet Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Temporary Accommodation 5311 Garner Hotel invoice 1761570998, NAME REDACTED placements booked 20.10.25 - 26.10.25 05/11/2025 0000513249 £3,966.67 Revenue KRO HOTELS PRESTON LTD t/a Garner an IHG Hotel 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Temporary Accommodation 5311 Invoice - 1760958308 , Garner hotel - NAME REDACTED placements booked 13.10.25 - 19.10.25 05/11/2025 0000513251 £3,400.00 Revenue KRO HOTELS PRESTON LTD t/a Garner an IHG Hotel 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Temporary Accommodation 5311 Inv: 1762161827, Garner hotel bookings, 27.10.25 - 2.11.25 26/11/2025 0000513837 £4,558.33 Revenue KRO HOTELS PRESTON LTD t/a Garner an IHG Hotel 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Temporary Accommodation 5311 Inv: 1762780867 , Garner hotel bookings - 03.11.25 - 09.11.25 , S188 placements 26/11/2025 0000513838 £4,596.50 Revenue KRO HOTELS PRESTON LTD t/a Garner an IHG Hotel 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Materials C231 Penwortham Leisure Centre, , Leisure Centre Refurbishment scheme 2nd Stage Commencement., , Contract Sum £375,033.13 , , Minus In 26/11/2025 0000513547 £26,148.43 Revenue Krol Corlett Construction Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Materials C231 Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre , , Leisure Centre Refurbishment scheme 2nd Stage Commencement., , Contract sum £812,289.96 , , Minu 26/11/2025 0000513548 £14,780.25 Revenue Krol Corlett Construction Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Cap Materials C231 Leyland Leisure Centre , , Leisure Centre Refurbishment scheme 2nd Stage Commencement., , Contract sum £1,091,337.28 , , Minus In 19/11/2025 0000513557 £60,703.03 Revenue Krol Corlett Construction Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 NAME REDACTED & Eastern parishes - Lancashire TAAG Rascal costs 12/11/2025 0000513400 £1,050.00 Revenue Lancashire Taag 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Waste Collection Clinical Waste Disposal 5112 July 2025 - Incineration of clinical waste 19/11/2025 0000513349 £773.00 Revenue LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Waste Collection Clinical Waste Disposal 5112 August 2025 - Incineration of clinical waste 19/11/2025 0000513529 £649.30 Revenue LANCASHIRE TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Planning Policy Contributions to Other Bodies 4730 CIL due under City Deal Agreement (£2.069m) 19/11/2025 0000513185 ########## Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Local Land Charges L C C General 4530 Land Charges - October 2025 19/11/2025 0000513510 £2,882.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 FAO NAME REDACTED - supply, install and commission of feeder pillar at Mill Street Farington 05/11/2025 0000511530 £1,795.00 Revenue LCC SIGN SHOP 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Training Expenses 1400 Description: 1st year fees for Environmental Health Masters at Leeds Beckett. NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513232 £5,611.00 Revenue Leeds Beckett University 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 Hub grant - Bowling green repairs 26/11/2025 0000513831 £1,100.00 Revenue Leyland Fox Lane Bowling Club 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Contributions to Other Bodies 4730 05/11/2025 0000513252 £1,610.00 Revenue Leyland Town Team 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 Hub grant - Christmas lights switch on event 12/11/2025 0000513319 £2,000.00 Revenue Longton Carnival Committee 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Contributions to Other Bodies 4730 UKSPF - Longton VM Energy Efficiency Improvements project 26/11/2025 0000513832 £15,989.00 Revenue LONGTON VM SPORTS & SOCIAL CLUB 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Capital Grant C570 DFG WORK FOR GF BEDROOM AND LEVEL ACCESS SHOWER AT ADDRESS REDACTED PER SRBC PLANS AND SPEC AND QUOTE SUPP 26/11/2025 0000513763 £15,823.99 Revenue LTL CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 , Supply of Hardwood Chip as per , tender(minus Worden Park) Redirect Dob , Lane delivery to Withy Grove Park, old PO closed- to 12/11/2025 0000513075 £5,895.00 Revenue M&B Surfaces Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - INT00003570, Inst 19/11/2025 0000513435 £2,590.50 Revenue M&D Bibby Double Glazing Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Franked Post 4292 Imail hybrid standard mono letter April 25 to March 26 12/11/2025 0000513135 £1,083.36 Revenue Micom Technologies Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Franked Post 4292 Imail hybrid standard mono letter April 25 to March 26 12/11/2025 0000513268 £878.46 Revenue Micom Technologies Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Franked Post 4292 Imail hybrid standard mono letter April 25 to March 26 19/11/2025 0000513465 £1,079.58 Revenue Micom Technologies Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Franked Post 4292 Imail hybrid standard mono letter April 25 to March 26 26/11/2025 0000513664 £695.78 Revenue Micom Technologies Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections Miscellaneous Expenses 4851 Provision of Modern Polling - Software Licence Year 4 12/11/2025 0000513413 £7,962.62 Revenue Modern Democracy Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 Service contract Q2200/SRC/PB 05/11/2025 0000513146 £1,830.00 Revenue MRB Workshop Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 spec repair, headlamp tester 12/11/2025 0000513348 £1,494.00 Revenue MRB Workshop Services Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications with the LEP 2025/26 26/11/2025 0000513242 £1,462.05 Revenue National World Publishing Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Development Control Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications with the LEP 2025/26 26/11/2025 0000513495 £877.23 Revenue National World Publishing Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Consultancy C259 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513304 £3,500.00 Revenue NEWMARK 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Hardware Related Expenditure 4058 Supply of 6 x SSD Disks, Assumed Disks are for, PowerEdge R630 DBXK3N2, PowerEdge R630 DBWL3N2, PowerEdge R630 DBWQ3N2, PowerEdge 05/11/2025 0000512397 £576.00 Revenue Node4 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - INT00003715 , , I 19/11/2025 0000513459 £3,395.00 Revenue NORTH WEST MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 25 x SCARAB MINI SWEEPER BRUSHES - POLY/WIRE MIX-NAME REDACTED-0120089 05/11/2025 0000513099 £2,839.50 Revenue NORTHERN MUNICIPAL SPARES LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Van Hire April/May 19/11/2025 0000513534 £649.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Van Hire 26/10/2025 - 23/11/2025 19/11/2025 0000513535 £624.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Van hire 30/08/2025 - 27/09/2025 19/11/2025 0000513536 £624.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Van Hire 28/09/2025 - 26/10/2025 19/11/2025 0000513537 £624.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Ford transit (VIN REDACTED) hire 02/08/25 to 29/08/25 19/11/2025 0000513538 £624.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Van Hire , 04/07/2025 to 01/08/2025 19/11/2025 0000513539 £624.96 Revenue NORTHGATE VEHICLE HIRE NORTH WEST LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Parking Attendants 4514 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513412 £2,815.89 Revenue NSL LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Professional Fees 4510 Primary/secondary ten pin. Primary/secondary Boccia Kurling 26/11/2025 0000513695 £1,575.00 Revenue Panathlon Foundation Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Short Course 1402 IOSH Accident Investigation and Report Writing NAME REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513707 £550.00 Revenue Personnel Health and Safety Consultants Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Investment & Improvement 485K Grant payt to for vacant premises 05/11/2025 0000513221 £5,000.00 Revenue Petite Therapy 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Hardware Related Expenditure 4058 WhiteSpace Project - Remediation Works; New Excel Cat 6 U/UTP Structured Cabling; Project Management/Prelims Included 26/11/2025 0000511408 £1,882.88 Revenue Piggott & Whitfield Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services IT Consumables 413A Leyland Leisure Cabling refurb - to be recharged to SRBC Leisure 26/11/2025 0000511920 £12,113.48 Revenue Piggott & Whitfield Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Leyland Civic Centre. New Cat 6 Cabling (Second Floor) as per quote P25-008-DQ0511 12/11/2025 0000513416 £8,615.92 Revenue Piggott & Whitfield Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513568 £1,530.80 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513584 £2,198.45 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513585 £1,935.00 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513586 £2,085.50 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513588 £3,268.00 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Planning Enforcement Consultancy Service for SRBC 26/11/2025 0000513589 £1,956.50 Revenue Planning Control & PACE Solutions 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Materials General 4040 As per quote ref: PM23146/2. Re: Parking Signs for West Paddock, Front & Rear, Leyland , , 1 no. hoop sign Double - Sided, Hooped 05/11/2025 0000512495 £7,273.16 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Parking Services Materials General 4040 As per quote ref: PM23348/1. Re: West Paddock have you paid & displayed signs , , From artwork supplied:, Manufacture, supply and 05/11/2025 0000512624 £1,391.30 Revenue Poppy Signs Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management College Course 1403 Level 2 Maintenance operations 26/11/2025 0000511933 £999.00 Revenue PRESTON COLLEGE 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections Postage General 4291 NAME REDACTED Postage 26/11/2025 0000513730 £564.25 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Elections Postage General 4291 Postal Vote Renewal Postage 26/11/2025 0000513731 £4,385.23 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Homelessness Agency Fee 4529 NAME REDACTED cover - 7.11.25 , Staff away training day 05/11/2025 0000513222 £500.00 Revenue PROGRESS HOUSING GRP ref:DNSOU001 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Prudential NAME REDACTED - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513203 £9,143.83 Revenue Prudential 0



CREDITOR PAYMENTS

Period 8 2025/26

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Prudential NAME REDACTED - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513871 £9,676.37 Revenue Prudential 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Grants Voluntary Organisation 4711 skills and training grant 05/11/2025 0000513138 £500.00 Revenue PW BUILDING SERVICES 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Software Related Expenditure 4060 Annual Invoice, 12 months Recite Me Toolbar Subscription for:, southribble.gov.uk / Annual Start date: December 02, 2025 - Invoic 26/11/2025 0000513523 £1,875.00 Revenue Recite Me 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - MTC000343, , Inst 05/11/2025 0000512600 £640.00 Revenue Reddish Vale Insulations Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 To travel to site, diagnose and carry out repair on machine and set up on the tractor:, Labour:&#8194;&#8194;&#8194;&#8194;&#8194 12/11/2025 0000513281 £832.78 Revenue Rickerby Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces External Contractors Charges 4570 ADB works, ADDRESS REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512832 £2,380.00 Revenue RUSS ASPINALL T/A BEARDWOOD TREE SERVICE 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces External Contractors Charges 4570 ADB Works, Bank Croft Penwortham as per estimate 1532 05/11/2025 0000512832 £820.00 Revenue RUSS ASPINALL T/A BEARDWOOD TREE SERVICE 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Works Order Reference - , , Instruction R 26/11/2025 0000513670 £1,220.00 Revenue RUSS ASPINALL T/A BEARDWOOD TREE SERVICE 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 1000ltr energise-premium high foaming tfr with wax. 12/11/2025 0000513384 £1,112.26 Revenue Saanro International Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 NAME REDACTED plan check services 05/11/2025 0000512900 £1,275.00 Revenue Sarto Thomas Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 NAME REDACTED plan check services 19/11/2025 0000513280 £1,275.00 Revenue Sarto Thomas Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Investment & Improvement 485K South Ribble Innovation Programme:, - See claim/reporting form for end of Sept 2025., - Representing 20% of funding to cover the 12/11/2025 0000512571 £5,000.00 Revenue Scale-Ability Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Mgnt & Support Service External Contractors Charges 4570 Jubilee Gardens Extra Care Facility, Concierge services 26 Weeks 12/11/2025 0000512313 £8,838.88 Revenue Secure FM 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Housing Mgnt & Support Service External Contractors Charges 4570 Jubilee Gardens Extra Care Facility, Concierge services 26 Weeks 12/11/2025 0000513253 £8,858.25 Revenue Secure FM 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Project – Jubilee Gardens., , To supply the FFE for Jubilee Garden., , Requested by NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512858 £23,110.02 Revenue Senator International T/A Teal 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Project – Jubilee Gardens., , To supply the FFE for Jubilee Garden., , Requested by NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512877 £4,627.00 Revenue Senator International T/A Teal 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Additional Art Work, , Ground Floor – Daffodil, Second Floor – Bluebell, Second Floor - Poppy, , , The cost , including installat 05/11/2025 0000512877 £1,048.00 Revenue Senator International T/A Teal 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Misc Capital Payments C234 Project – Jubilee Gardens., , To supply the FFE for Jubilee Garden., , Requested by NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512878 £5,910.00 Revenue Senator International T/A Teal 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Full Refurbishment of all gymnasium equipment within South Ribble Borough Council sites as per quotation 66206 05/11/2025 0000512967 £45,903.23 Revenue ServiceSport (UK) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Full Refurbishment of all gymnasium equipment within South Ribble Borough Council sites as per quotation 66206 26/11/2025 0000513704 £62,936.26 Revenue ServiceSport (UK) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Planned Annual Repair & Maintenance2021 Additional Kit extracted from SRTC for Refresh, 1 x WEIGHT TREE, 1 x D-RACK, 1 x MED BALL RACK, 1 x LIFE ADJUSTABLE DECLINE BENCH 26/11/2025 0000513705 £1,795.00 Revenue ServiceSport (UK) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Operational Equip & Tools 4010 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512512 £839.41 Revenue SG World Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Other Fees 4520 Shredding Service: Service Date: 15.10.2025 / Service Location: South Ribble Borough Council, Civic Centre, LEYLAND, PR25 1DH, Un 26/11/2025 0000513608 £512.72 Revenue SHRED-IT LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Other Fees 4520 Shredding Service: Service Date: 13.11.2025 Service Location: South Ribble Borough Council, Civic Centre, LEYLAND, PR25 1DH, Unit 26/11/2025 0000513621 £512.72 Revenue SHRED-IT LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 spec repair, jcf 24346, VIN REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513401 £725.00 Revenue Siteglass Services LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Materials General 4040 10 x shirts, 10x sweatshirts, 10x air flex jackets 05/11/2025 0000512911 £501.80 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Support - On Going 4056 DataSafe - Annual charge for service and support + iCONNECT Hosted commencing 01/09/2024 - 31/08/2025 05/11/2025 0000513154 £1,801.47 Revenue Smarterpay 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Labour Councillors - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513200 £2,027.41 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE LABOUR PARTY LOCAL GOVERNM 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Labour Councillors - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513868 £2,027.41 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE LABOUR PARTY LOCAL GOVERNM 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport Room Hire and Events 4630 Venue hire across South Ribble Leisure sites between Sept 2025 - March 2026, As per Service Level Agreement, Value is £6,000 26/11/2025 0000513364 £3,360.00 Revenue South Ribble Leisure Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Recreation & Sport South Ribble Leisure Ltd Costs 5600 Management fee charge 25-26 05/11/2025 0000513220 £237,000.00 Revenue South Ribble Leisure Management Fees 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Surplus or Deficit on Trading Reactive Repair & Maintenance 2020 Please find attached a request for works to be undertaken. , , Basic Request Details, , Instruction Requester - NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513271 £2,477.09 Revenue SSS Industrial Doors Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt Civic & Remembrance Day 463A 09.11.2025 Remembrance Sunday , Provision of , 200 Traditional Hotpots, 90 Butter Pies, 10 Vegan Hotpots, Red Cabbage , Pickle 19/11/2025 0000513306 £2,737.50 Revenue St Catherines Social Enterprise Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Technical Support 4246 NAME REDACTED training for 12 delegates in October 2025, delivered by St John Ambulance 12/11/2025 0000513170 £2,275.00 Revenue St John Ambulance Shared Services Centre 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Technical Support 4246 NAME REDACTED training for 12 people. Feb/Mar 2026 26/11/2025 0000513358 £2,275.00 Revenue St John Ambulance Shared Services Centre 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Materials General 4040 top roller, middle roller, lower roller, middle track, VIN REDACTED, JFC 24324 12/11/2025 0000513295 £563.10 Revenue Stellantis &You Parts North West 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Grants Voluntary Organisation 4711 skills and training grant 05/11/2025 0000513139 £500.00 Revenue Stephen Milligan 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Toro timemaster 6 extra weeks @ £125/week 05/11/2025 0000513116 £625.00 Revenue Stuart Taylor 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Professional Fees 4510 Translation service fees. 19/11/2025 0000513461 £626.06 Revenue THE BIG WORD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Professional Fees 4510 Longton Live - 27th & 28th June 2025 , , Event Management fee, PA systems, sound equipment, , scheduling and organising of the pe 19/11/2025 0000513428 £8,722.33 Revenue The Creative Network 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Professional Fees 4510 The Creative Network event management fee, PA systems, sound equipment, scheduling and organising of the performers for the South 19/11/2025 0000513432 £7,910.17 Revenue The Creative Network 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Licencing 4054 Renewal of support on FMGVMSTM21001974 and FAZVMSTM21003889 / VM license,24x7 Email,24x7 Comprehensive Support,Firmware & General 26/11/2025 0000512439 £1,702.44 Revenue The Networking People (TNP) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Culture & Heritage Advertising 4841 1 PS Day for Worden Circuit migration 26/11/2025 0000513260 £825.00 Revenue The Networking People (TNP) Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512980 £980.50 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512981 £1,060.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512982 £993.75 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512983 £954.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512984 £1,086.50 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 05/11/2025 0000512985 £887.75 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 26/11/2025 0000513354 £1,007.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 26/11/2025 0000513355 £821.50 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 26/11/2025 0000513526 £768.50 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Regulatory Services Poisons & Baits 4041 Payment for NAME REDACTED Officer 26/11/2025 0000513713 £795.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Economic Development Subscriptions General 4721 Annual Subscription for NAME REDACTED Annual Subscription Period:, 01.10.2025 - 30.09.2026 12/11/2025 0000513359 £1,723.08 Revenue THOMSON REUTERS 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Advertising- Recruitm Exp 1500 Payment for Director of Governance Agency cover (NAME REDACTED). , , £936 + VAT per day. 2/3 days per week. 3 month contract ( 19/11/2025 0000513455 £2,340.00 Revenue Tile Hill Interim & Executive Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Soil analysis of trees in the Arboretum 05/11/2025 0000513130 £3,300.00 Revenue Tim O`Hare Associates 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 TR267 12/11/2025 0000513259 £808.06 Revenue Tomlinson Road Tyres 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Consultancy C259 Leyland Town Deal, , To prepare the submission of a Homes England funding application for commercial A, , Requested by NAME REDACTED 12/11/2025 0000513421 £2,000.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Capital Consultancy C259 Leyland Town Deal, , To prepare the submission of a Homes England funding application for commercial A, , Requested by NAME REDACTED 26/11/2025 0000513438 £2,000.00 Revenue Trebbi Continuum Limited 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 Tyre Maintenance September 2025 05/11/2025 0000512270 £928.53 Revenue Tructyre Fleet Management Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services External Contractors Charges 4570 Tyre maintenance October 2025 12/11/2025 0000513405 £1,065.42 Revenue Tructyre Fleet Management Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces External Contractors Charges 4570 Dob Lane Play Area, Fell 2 x Poplar, Chip and arisings off site, £1650, , , Moor Lane Hutton, Fell 1 x sycamore Fell 1 x Oak, Chi 12/11/2025 0000513127 £1,650.00 Revenue Trunks Tree Care Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces External Contractors Charges 4570 Fell and Remove All Ash Trees within Falling Distance of Properties , Remove Self Seeders within 3m of Residential Boundary , Red 12/11/2025 0000513298 £7,500.00 Revenue Trunks Tree Care Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces External Contractors Charges 4570 additional work at Springwood Gardens 19/11/2025 0000513500 £1,500.00 Revenue Trunks Tree Care Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Community Development Core Fund 4861 NAME REDACTED & Eastern parishes - U Develop computer skills course 4 weeks. 19/11/2025 0000513560 £1,500.00 Revenue UDEVELOP CIC 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services UK Healthcare 1710 01 november 12/11/2025 0000513307 £1,971.60 Revenue UK healthcare (BDHSC) 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Unison - Oct 25 Deductions from Payroll 05/11/2025 0000513198 £2,164.25 Revenue Unison 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Short Term Creditors Amount Paid 0030 Unison - Nov 25 Deductions from Payroll 26/11/2025 0000513866 £2,136.50 Revenue Unison 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Open Spaces GM Refurbishment 4657 Installation of new water supply for Worden Park toilets (Job Ref-03083055 / quote ref- Q-23388 ) 12/11/2025 0000513279 £3,882.00 Revenue United Utilities Water Connections 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temp sales NAME REDACTED 06/10/2025 05/11/2025 0000513103 £1,760.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temp sales, NAME REDACTED W/C 15/09/2025 05/11/2025 0000513104 £1,760.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temp sales NAME REDACTED 22/09/2025 05/11/2025 0000513105 £1,720.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temp sales NAME REDACTED W/C 18/08/25 05/11/2025 0000513106 £1,760.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 NAME REDACTED, W/C 03.11.25 26/11/2025 0000513655 £1,760.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 NAME REDACTED, W/C 27.10.25 26/11/2025 0000513656 £1,760.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 NAME REDACTED agency W/C 13/10/25 26/11/2025 0000513657 £1,060.00 Revenue Venatu Consulting Ltd 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt External Catering Charges 4575 6 boxes of fair trade coffee beans, 4 boxes of choco, 2 boxes of milka , 1 box of instant coffee granules 12/11/2025 0000513336 £967.50 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Corporate Management Advertising- Recruitm Exp 1500 Invoice for NAME REDACTED for week ending 30/09/2025 - Invoice No 4245403 05/11/2025 0000513156 £1,850.00 Revenue VENN GROUP LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Street Cleansing External Contractors Charges 4570 3 nights @ £1050 1 x ipv crew, 2 nights @ £2100 2 x ipv crew, 2 days @ 1900 2 x ipv crew, 1 day @ £950 1 x ipv crew 12/11/2025 0000513388 £12,100.00 Revenue VENTBROOK LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Democratic Represent and  Mgnt Civic & Remembrance Day 463A Traffic Management for South Ribble Remembrance Sunday Parade in Leyland 19/11/2025 0000513452 £2,880.00 Revenue VENTBROOK LTD 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 Building Control Officer NAME REDACTED 05/11/2025 0000512914 £2,952.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 CIL / S106 Consultants for SRBC Compliance Team 05/11/2025 0000513223 £750.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 CIL / S106 Consultants for SRBC Compliance Team 05/11/2025 0000513229 £625.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temporary Auditor -NAME REDACTED- 18 August 2025. 18 August to 13 October at 3 days per week @£297 per day – 25 days - £7425.per 12/11/2025 0000513296 £891.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temporary Auditor -NAME REDACTED- 18 August 2025. 18 August to 13 October at 3 days per week @£297 per day – 25 days - £7425.per 12/11/2025 0000513297 £891.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temporary Auditor -NAME REDACTED- 18 August 2025. 18 August to 13 October at 3 days per week @£297 per day – 25 days - £7425.per 12/11/2025 0000513444 £891.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 Building Control Officer NAME REDACTED 19/11/2025 0000513454 £1,638.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Building Control Consultancy Fees 4541 Building Control Officer NAME REDACTED 19/11/2025 0000513506 £2,592.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0

South Ribble Borough Councilhttp://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/30UE Central Support Services Agency Staff 1121 Temporary Auditor - NAME REDACTED - 18 August 2025. 18 August to 13 October at 3 days per week @£297 per day – 25 days - £7425.per 26/11/2025 0000513679 £891.00 Revenue Vivid Resourcing 0


